

## **Important Information for Customers**

Dear Customer,

You purchased a TIRF/ DirectFRAP / Cell Observer SD or PALM microscope system from Carl Zeiss. This system was tested according to the current level of technology and legal provisions on electrical safety.

The electrical safety of your microscope system, which was installed by Carl Zeiss service staff, is 100% guaranteed. You can continue to work with your microscope system safely and without restriction.

Enclosed with your ZEISS delivery, there may be unused power cables made by the company UNICABLE (see picture) which were not necessary for the assembly of the microscope system.





These unused ZEISS power cables made by the company UNICABLE should not be used, because they may have an electrical safety problem.

The manufacturer UNICABLE cannot ensure that your ZEISS delivery does not contain wrongly-wired UNICABLE power supply lines, which direct line voltage to the polyethylene safety socket or the PC metal housing. In this case, there is a risk of an electrical accident, which may lead to serious injury or death.

If this warning is not observed, there is a risk of an electrical accident!

Please remove the unused ZEISS power cables made by the company UNICABLE from the ZEISS delivery, and keep them in a safe place, to prevent an electrical accident from happening to anyone.

The Carl Zeiss service staff will exchange the unused ZEISS power cables made by the company UNICABLE for you shortly, replacing them with new power cables at no charge.

We apologize for any inconvenience caused.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call us on 1803336335

Sincerely

Your Carl Zeiss service staff